

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 131790 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2014 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/22/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the denial of claims for excessive tax assessments filed with the City of

Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: ASSESSMENTS, CLAIMS CANCELLATION

Attachments: 1. Claims spreadsheet, 2. Disallow Letter - Atty. Jessica Hutson Polakowski, 3. Resent Disallow Letter

- Atty. Paul A. Oberer-, 4. Disallow Letter - Atty. Paul A. Oberer returned -resent on 6/19/14, 5. Disallow Letter - Atty. Don M. Millis, 6. Disallow Letter - Whyte Hirschboeck & Dudek, sc, 7. Disallow Letter - Atty. Robert Gordon, 8. Disallow letter - Atty. Von Briesen & Roper, sc, 9. Disallow Letter - Atty.

Pessefall, Esq., 10. Disallow Letter - Atty. Allan Marcuvitz

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                         | Action                   | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 4/2/2014  | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL                    | ASSIGNED TO              |        |       |
| 4/9/2014  | 0    | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT     |        |       |
| 4/14/2014 | 0    | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass   | 4:0   |
| 4/22/2014 | 0    | COMMON COUNCIL                    | ADOPTED                  | Pass   | 14:0  |
| 4/28/2014 | 0    | MAYOR                             | SIGNED                   |        |       |
| 131700    |      |                                   |                          |        |       |

131790 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the denial of claims for excessive tax assessments filed with the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, On or before January 31, 2014, the claimants filed with the City Clerk claims under the provisions of ss. 74.37, Wis. Stats.; and

Whereas, The claimants and their claims are identified to the file entitled "Tax Assessment Claims opened in 2014," dated April 2, 2014; and

Whereas, The claimants allege that their property was excessively taxed based upon an improperly high assessment; and

Whereas, The City Assessor has investigated the claims and deemed the collection of taxes lawful and not excessive or otherwise improper; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the identified claims filed with the city under ss. 74.37,

File #: 131790, Version: 0

Wis. Stats., be denied, and that claimants be notified of this determination by the City Clerk. City Attorney Christine M. Quinn 4/1/14